
近場観光プラン：  田原市　蔵王山とまつり会館
　　By 日東国際文化交流クラブ

日時： 11月28日（土）　10:30  ～　15:30 (予定） 　おおまかな時間割
集合： 技科大駐車場バス停側 : 10:30 10:30 TUT集合・出発

11:10 田原・蔵王山到着
費用： 展望台・まつり会館は無料 12:00 展望台見学と昼食

交通費：0円 12:40 蔵王山出発
昼食代・飲み物は各自負担　 13:00 まつり会館到着

14:50 まつり会館出発
定員： ６名 15:30 TUT到着・解散

目的地： 午前：田原･蔵王山（太平洋・三河湾・田原の町を一望できる）
展望台見学・デッキで昼食

http://www.tahara-tmo.com/zaosan

午後：まつり会館　

祭りのビデオ鑑賞（英語・日本語）と館内見学
http://www.taharakankou.gr.jp/spot/000042.html

主催： 日東国際文化交流クラブ

※あくまで時間が目安になります。当日の交通事情・天候等アクシデントにより時間が左右されることがあります。

※使用する車両は保険をこちらでかけておりますが、参加される方の物的・身体的保険はありません。

問い合わせ：　日東国際文化交流クラブ　コーディネーター　竹川直子
(連絡先) Email:　 naoko.shalom@gmail.com

携　帯: 　090 6576 5601

 Nearby Sightseeing： Obsevatory at Mt. Zao, Festival Museum in Tahara
   Enjoy the view of Tahara, and learn about traditional festival     By NICE

When: Sat., Nov. 28,  10:30 - 15:30 Time Schedule
TUT Parking Lot (Backside of TUT Bus Stop) 10:30 Meet and depart at TUT

11:10 Mt. Zao, Tahara
　Cost: \0.  Both are admission free 12:00 Lunch at Observatory

Travel Expense: \0  Free car ride by NICE 12:40 Depart at Mt. Zao
Lunch: Bring your own lunch 13:00 Arr. Festival Museum

14:50 Dept. at the museum
Capacity： Up to 6 students 15:30 Arr. And dismiss at TUT

   　　Destinations:① Observatory at Mt. Zao, Tahara　11:10〜12:40
　*The manoramic view from the Mt. Zao and the obseervatory is enjoyable.
http://www.taharakankou.gr.jp/en/seeing.html

② Festival Museum "Matsuri Kaikan"  13:00〜14:50
 *Learn more about Japanese traditional festival through bilingual video and exhibitions
http://www

Hosted by: NICE (Nitto International Cultural Exchange) Club

*Time schedule is not accurate. It might be affected by traffic condition and weather.
*Vehicles are insured but not for passengaers.

  Contact: Nancy Naoko Takekawa, Coordinator of NICE
Emaill: naoko_takekawa@gg.nitto.co.jp,  /  naoko.shalom@gmail.com
Phone: 090 6576 5601

Meet-up area:

（田原市を一望し、地元の伝統的祭りを学ぶ）

From TUT, you can 
see the observatory
as a small object 
standing on the top 
of Mt. Zao.


